SCHEDULE OF COURSE FEES

UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE: ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026

*This list is an overview of course fees assessed throughout the academic year,
however, it may not detail every course fee charged.

Course Fees

Course Description Fee
Applied Music Fees $200
Art Materials Fees $15-300
Class Materials Fees $5-300
Dance Fee $15
Field Education Fees S75
Equipment Course Fees $25-300
Liability Insurance-Med Tech $75
Liability Insurance- Nursing $10
Music Lab Fees $35
Nursing Lab Fees $100

PE Lab Fee $10
Perdue School Course Fees $30-45
RT Lab Fees $20-30
Science Lab Fees $15-60
Student Teaching Fees $35-300

Course Fees are costs above what it typically costs to teach a class. The fees listed above are for both
undergrad and graduate students. Some examples of course fee charges are materials for art or biology
classes, licenses or certifications. Not every student will incur every charge listed above. These are just
an overview of course fees assigned to specific classes taught at Salisbury University. To know more
about whether a specific course has a course fee assigned to it please reach out to the department
teaching this class.



